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Ms. Gina Mellenthin 
4Nl50 Pine Grove 
Bensenville, Illinois 60106 

Dear Ms. Mellenthin: 

Re: January 15, 2019 FO!A Request 

I am pleased to help you with your January JS, 2019 Freedom of Information Act ("FO!A"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on January 22, 2019. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"White Pines civic association would like a copy of the account for the unincorporated utility fund from 1986 until 
present pursuant to the freedom of information act" 

Your FOIA request is hereby granted in full. (72 pgs.) 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

illiamsen 
edom of Information Officer 
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ASSF.TS 

CEsh and tnvesDTEnta: 
~eiva!:>les 

Property Taxes 
the f'l"Cn\ lim'bel'."5 

Accrued Interest 

~­

~--

Assets ~ld by ~mts for IX?ferm:f 
~at ion Pliln {t~ric;et Value) 

i),,e fT0111 Othei:- Funds 

Total Assets 

LlABU,ITIIS Am FttID BAlRUS 

Llahi lit ies 
Fefundable Deposits 
DJe to Part ic.ipants 
D..ie to Other t\mds 
Withholding Payable 
lhincoq:orared Utility Omtributions 

Total Liabilities 

FuM Balim.ces 
Reserved for ~loyees' Retiranent Syste:n 

-·"""" Total Fun:i Ba laices 

Total Liabilities atd Fund Balance!! 

See a.:.c~yi.ng tbtes to the Finaoci11l Stat6\I!O.t8. 

EsCTIM 
~posit 

$69,008 

---
$69,008 

$ 6,405 

4 ·""' 

$10,405 

$58,60) 
$58,603 

$&9,008 

VIt.lAQ<; OF BmSENlll.E, 11.LINJIS 
TRlJST AND N»Ci rum; 

ruernm:; l3N.J8:E SHU.T 
lritL.·:iSt·.;:1961 

~able Tr:ust. 

Right ·'"'1~"'"' 
~ \_:·.::.::;J!ttfitty··· Total 

$139,291 / $208,l'J7 

610 / 610 

4,000 ~ $40,lBO 44,180 

$143,909 ~.180 $253,097 

$ )9,32.S $ 65, 730 

4,000 

$39 ,9&) 39,980 
$ 59,325 $39,980 $109,710 

$ 84,584 $ 200 $143,387 
$ 84158'. $ 200 $143 387 

$143,909 $40,180 $253,097 

--- .! _•j .. J 

Pensioo Trust 
Police PirBTel 8 

Pensioo ~ 

$3,f.00,694 s1,331,n1 

79,395 58,W. 
7 

12,613 10,658 

$3,692,709 $1,400,669 

$ 41,556 
4S 

$ 41 ..,. -
$4,584,549 $1,2W,303 

(933/+44) 
.$3,651 105 

1401366 
$l,400,669 

$3,692l 7f8 $1,400!669 

.,::] ~,:.~ 

A&e>ist 
~fer-rerl 

~flat ion 

~ Pl~ 

$4,932,421 

137 .679 
7 

23,271 

?il34,534 

---
$5,093,378 $334,534 

$33'1.,534 
$ 41,556 

48 

$ 411604 $334,534 

$5,844 ,852 
(793,078) 

$5 ,051,774 ------
$5!0CJ3!378 $334,534 

~~ 

$5,140,728 

l37,679 
7 

23,881 

334,534 
44,180 

SS,681,009 

$ 65, 730 
334,534 
45,556 

48 
39 900 

$ !-85,&'+8 

$5,&.4-,852 
(649 691) 

$5,195,161 

$5,(;,81,009 

"' en 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS 
EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, 
AND C.HANGE/) .. Ui .fJ.1ND .!\A.LANCES 

:1filt''.D£:'YllRc0cE!IDED/iAPRIL/'30;·· 1987 

Revenues 
Miscellaneous 

Interest 
Miscellaneous 

Total Revenues 

Expenditures 

Excess of Revenues 
over Expenditures 

Fund Balances 
May l 

April 30 

Escrow 
Deposit 

$ 3' 692 

$ 3' 692 

$ 3, 692 

54. 911 

$58,603 

Right 
of Way 

$ 6,861 
2,510 

$ 9,371 

$ 9,371 

75,213 

$84' 584 

See accompanying Notes to the Financial Statements. 

!i,tl~nc'i.>r1wi;:s,.ted 
•iitJtility 

$200 

$200 

$200 

$200 

Totals 

$ 10, 753 
2,510 

$ 13,263 

$ 13,263 

130,124 

$143,387 
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EXHIBIT 11 H11 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS 

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET 
,~p41l[;;jjjf 1 §88 

WITH COMPARATIVE TOTALS FOR APRIL JO, 19B7 

Assets 

Cesh and Investments 
Receivahles: 

Property Taxes 
Accrued Interest 

Assets Held by Agents for 
Deferred Compensation 
Plan (Market Value) 

Due from Other Funds 

Total Assets 

liabilities and Fund Balance 

Liabilities: 
Refundable Deposits 
Due to Participants 
Due to Other F'unds 
Withholding Payable 
Unincorporated Utility 

Contributions 

Tot al Liabilities 

fund Balance; 
Reserved for Employees' 

Retirement System 
Unreserved 

Total Fund Balance 

Total Liabilities 
and Fund Be lance 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Escrow 
Deposit 

74,524 $ 

74,524 $ 

6,405 $ 

5, 500 

11 905 $ 

$ 
62 619 

62,619 $ 

74,524 $ 

Expendable Trust 

152,066 $ 60, 861 $ 

5 500 40 180 

157,566 $ 101,041 $ 

56,600 $ $ 

99 765 

58,600 $ 99 765 $ 

$ $ 
98 966 2 76 

98 966 $ 276 $ 

157,566 $ 101 ,041 $ 

The accompanyinq notes to financial statements are an inteqral 
part of this statement. 

- 61 

287,451 ,, 
I 
; 

45 680 

}33,131 

65,005 

5,500 

99 765 

170 2 70 

162,861_ 

162,861 

333,131 u 
I' 
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EXHIBIT 11 H-1" 

VILLAGE Of BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNOS 
EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

COMBINING STATE"ENT OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES, 
ANO CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE 
!~AR>~NP£1> AP!lf!, )o •. ·.19Bi\ 

WITH COMPARATIVE TOTALS FOR YEAR ENDED APRIL 30 1987 

Revenue: 
Miscellaneous: 

Interest 
Miscellaneous 

Total Revenue 

fxpenditures 

Excess of Revenue 
Over Expenditures 

Fund Balance May 

Fund Balance April }0 

Escrow 
DePOSit 

$ 4,016 $ 

$ 4,016 $ 

$ 4,016 $ 

SB 603 

$ 62,619 $ 

1tri1 ftcOJoi)'Ot Bl:e d -==c-'T-'o"t"a"l"s'-==--
.fi.ti Ht y ~ 1987 

B,157 $ 
6 225 

14,382 $ 

84 584 

1 ,076 $ 

1'076 $ 

1,076 $ 

200 

13,249 $ 
6 22 5 

19,474 $ 

19,474 s 

143 387 

10,153 
2. 51 0 

130 124 

1,276 $ 162,861 $ 143,387 

The accompanyinq notes to financiRl statements are en int~grel 
part of this statement. 
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£XHIB!f "H" 

VILLAG( or BENS(NVILL(r ILLINOIS 
!RUSI AND AGENCY UNDS 

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET 
APRIL ,0 1989 

WITH COMPARATIVE lO!ALS roR APRIL JO 1988 

Assets 

Cash and Investments 
Receivables: 

Ptoperty Tax es 
Accrued Interest 

Assets Held by Agents for 
Deferred Compensation 
Plan (Markel Value} 

Due From Other r unds 

Tot ai Assets 

Liabilities and Fund Balance 

Liabi!Lties: 
Refundable Deposits 
Due to Participants 
Due ta Other funds 
Unincorporated Util)ty 

Contributions 
Amount Held for Debt Service 

$ 

$ 

$ 

(scrow 
De'fi"OST'ES 

25,748 

4Z 357 

68, 1 OS 

I 

$ 

) I 7Q') $ 

Expendab.le_ Trust 

240,226 $ 11h,1169 

2' 2 2 5 1. 416 

28 l 30 

242,451 $ 145,815 

87,537 $ 

42' 3 '"> 7 

144,5}9 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total 

}02,043 

3 ,641 

70 687 

456,371 

91 '242 

42,5)7 

144. '>39 

Total Liabilities $ 705 $ 129 894 $ l 4 4 5 3 9 ,$_-"2-'7-"8'-'''-'1'-'3"'-8 

rund Balance: 
Reserved for Employees' 

Retirement System 
Unreserved 

$ $ 
64 400 

$ $ 
11 2 557 2 76 1 78 23} 

Total Fund Balance $ 64,400 $ 112,557 $ 2 7 6 ~$ _ _._1 1 .... 0'"''"'2"'3"'-3 

Total Liabilities 
and Fund Balance $ 68,105 $ 24Z,4S1 I 

The accompanying notes to financial statement.s are an integral 
part of this statement. 
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EXHIBIT "11-1" 

VILLAGE Of BfNSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 
TRUST ANO AGENCY FUNDS 
EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

COMBINING SIAIEMENT or REVENUE, EXPENDITURES 
AND CHANGES tN FUND BALANCE 

J•,{l,jnfllE' ,V£'11R il':i'lbEO j\plltL>10, 1989 
~-,:~;;-c,,c··: ----:,;;_:.-_c_., 

WITH COMPARATIVE TOTALS fOR YEAR ENDED APRIL 10 1988 

Revenue: 
Customer Bil ling Revenue 
Miscellaneous: 

Interest 
Miscellaneous 

Total Revenue 

Expenditures: 
Other 

Cxcess of Revenue 
Over Expenditures 

Transfers to Other funds 

Excess of Revenues Over 
Expendit_ures and Transfers 
to LJt her Funds 

Fund Balance, May 1 

fund Bal<:t11ce, Apr i I. ;o 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Escrow 
Deposit 

1 '781 

$ 

1. 781 $ 

$ 

1 3 '591 

11,591 $ 

$ ____ _ $ 

1 • 781 $ 1J.591 $ 

1 '78 t $ ) } I )91 $ 

62 619 98 966 

64,400 $ 112's..,7 $ 

1, i;zs 

10. 904 $ 

1 71 7 $ 

29,187 $ 

[29 187] 

$ 

1 17 6 

1 • 2 7 6 $ 

23,}76 $ 

22,900 1) t 24 9 
6, 2ZS 

4 6 ' 2 1 6 .::$ __ 1'-'9'-''-"4..:.7;::.4 

1,717 ~$ ____ _ 

44,5')9 $ 

[19 187] ____ ~ 

lS,372 $ 

161 861 14 J 581 

178,233 $ 162,861 

The accompanying notes to financial statements arc en integral 
part of this 9tatement. 
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EXHIBIT "H" 

VlLLAGE Of BENSENVILLE, lLLlNOlS 
TRUST AND AGENCY fUNOS 

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET 
fA#Jilt-_:JO t ·-i 990 

WlTH COMPARATIVE TOTALS roR APRIL JO, 1989 

Assets 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Investments 
Receivables: 

Property Taxes 
Accrued Interest 

Assets Held by Agents for 
Deferred Compensation 
Plan (Market Value) 

Due from Other funds 

Total Assets 

Liabilities and Fund Bal ence 

Liabilities: 
Accounts Payable 
Refundable Deposits 
Oue to Participants 
Oue to Other Funds 
Unincorporated Utility 

Contributions 
Amount Held for Debt Service 

Total liabilities 

Fund Balance: 
Reserved for Employees' 

Retirement System 
Unreserved 

Tot el Fund Balance 

Total liabilities 
and fund Balance 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Escrow 
Deposits 

71,210 $ 

71, 21 0 $ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
71 210 

71 210 $ 

71 , 210 $ 

Expendable Trust 

220,270 $ 215,366 $ 

J 463 

223,7)3 $ 215,366 $ 

9,350 $ $ 
95,600 

214,090 

104,950 $ 214,090 $ 

$ $ 
11 B 783 276 

11 8 783 $ 276 $ 

223,733 $ 215,366 $ 

The accompanying notes to financial statements are an integral 
part of this statement. 
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506,846 

J 46J 

510,309 

9,350 
95,600 

214,090 

319,040 

1 91 269 

1 91 269 

510,309 

11 
I 

I 



EXHIBIT ''11-1" 

V!LLAGf Of B£NSENV!llE, ILLINOIS 
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS 
EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

COMBINING STATEMENT Of REVENUE, EXPENDITURES 
AND CHANGES IN FOND BALANCE 

iFDR';til!hc\'Ei\R;tliotb Ahl[;Jb, '1990 

WITH COMPARATIVE TOTALS FOR YEAR ENDED APRIL JD, 1989 

Escrow ~ -~?,~_nc.or;r.u~at-~d Totals 

Revenue: 
Customer Billing Revenue 
Miscellaneous: 

Interest 
Miscellaneous 

Total Revenue 

Expenditures= 
Other 

Depoe1t 

$ 

J, 1 OS 
J 705 

$ 6,810 

a Y 

$ $ 

6,226 

$ 6,226 $ 

--,ift'1' -tty 1990 

1 , 8}9 $ 1, 8}9 $ 

1 75 9,506 
3 70S 

2' 014 $ 1 5 I QSQ $ 

2 014 2 014 

Excess Revenue or 
[Expenditures] $ 6,810 $ 6,226 $ $ 1J,D36 $ 

Transfers to Other funds 

Excess Revenue or 
[Expenditures ano Transfers 
to Other Funds] $ 6 1 81 D $ 6' 2 26 $ $ 1J'036 

fund Balance, May 1 64,400 11 2 s s 7 1 2 76 1 78 233 

fund Balance, April 30 $ 71 '210 $ 11B, 783 $ 1,276 $ 191,269 

The accompanying notes to financial statements are an integral 
part of this statement. 
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$ 

$ 

~ 

23,376 

22,900 

46,276 

1 71 7 

44. 559 

[29 187 J 

15'372 

1 62 8 61 

178,233 

1 



EXH!Bll "!i" 

VILLAGE or 8fNSfNVILLE, ILLINO!S 

TRUST AND AGENCY fUNDS 
COHB!N!NG BALANCE SHEET 

· tlFi~!1.~H- .>o, 1991 

WJTH COMPAHATIVE TOTALS FOR APRIL 30 1 1990 

ASSET 5 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Investments 
Receivables: 

Property Taxes 
Accrued Interest 

Assets Held for Deferred 
Compensation Plan 

Due from Other Funds 

$ 

E screw 
Deposits 

$ 

Righ~ 1),_9 __ ,cf:'Prii'po_rated 
of Way -> _,_Utility 

Ex~endable Trust 

256, 161 $ 286,866 $ 543,229 

Tot al Assets $ $ 256,}63 $ 2 8 6 ' 8 6 6 ,,,$ _...;5;,.4;,,;J.._.2.;;,2,;,,9 

LI AB I LI T IE S AND fUND BALANCE 

LJA8ILifT£5 
Accounts Payable $ $ $ $ 
Refundable Deposits 128,450 128,4 '.>O 
Due to Participants 
Due to Other Funds 
Unincorporated Utility 

Contributions 285,590 ZBS, '.;9U 
Amount Held for Debt Service 

Tot al Liabilities $ $ 12 B 450 $ 285 1 590 $ 414 040 

FUND BALANCf 
Reserved for Employees' 

Retirement Sys tern $ $ $ $ 
1Jnreser1Jed 1 Z7 913 2 76 129 1 89 

Tat el r und Balance $ $ 127 913 $ 2 76 $ 129 189 

Tat al Liabllities 
and Fund Balance $ $ 2 56 363 $ 286,866 $ 543,229 

- 56 
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(XHIBif "H-1" 

VILLAGE_ OF B(NSENV!Lll, 1LLIN0f5 

EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 
COMBINING STAfEMENf OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES 

A.ND. Ctj.MG[S J.N FUND. BALANCE 
··.jcyJ;;Alt•c+.oro 'APRIL $p, 1991 

WITH COMPARATIVE TOTALS roR YEAR ENDED APRIL 30, 1990 

RE VE NUl 
Customer Billings 
Interest 
Other 

Total Revenue 

EXPENOlfURES 
Other 

Excess Revenue or 
(El<.peiidilures) 

Other rinancing Sources 
Transfers { 0 ut) 

(xcesa Revenue and Other 
Financing Sources or 

(Uses) 

(Expenditures and Ot'"ler 
Us es) 

FUND BALANCE 
Hay 1 

April 30 

Escrow 
Deposit 

$ $ 

$ $ 

$ $ 

( 71 210) 

$ (71,210)$ 

71 110 

$ $ 

- 57 

Right U_f),incorp_o_ rated Totals 
~ · ·yuutv 1 9 91 1990 

$ $ $ 1' 83 9 
9. 1 30 9' 1 30 9' 506 

3 70 5 

9' 1 30 $ $ 9' 1 30 $ 1 S ,USO 

2 014 

9, 1 JO $ $ 9' 1 30 $ 1 }, 036 

(71 210)~~~~~ 

9' 1 30 $ $ (62,0BO)$ 1 3' 036 

11 8 7BJ 1 2 76 1 91 269 178 23J 

127 91} $ I, 276 $ 129 189 $ 191 269 ___ ..._ ............ 



VILLAGE OF BE~SENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

COMBlNING BALANCE SHEET 
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS 

''_if;Aj)'f"-l'f:'."3(f,· 1992 
With Comparative Totals for April 30, 1991 

£xeendable Trust 
··Unincorporated Right 

of We:r ':titil it~ 

ASSETS 

Cash and cash equivalents $ 228,270 $ 161,568 $ 
Investments 
Receivables: 

Accounts 9, 494 
Property taxes 

Tot al assets $ 22 8 2 70 $ 1 71 062 $ 

LIAOILITIES ANO F UNO BALANCES 

LIABILITIES 
Accounts payable $ 4' 600 $ $ 
Deposits 84,850 
Unincorporated utility deposits 2 85' 590 
Deferred compensation 

Tot al liabilities $ 89 450 $ 285,590 $ 

FUNO BALANCES 
Re served for employees' 

retirement system $ $ $ 
Unl'eserved (deficit) 1 38 820 ( 11 4 52 B) 

Tot al fund balances $ 11 8 820 $ ( 114 528) $ 

Tot al liabilities 
and fund balances $ 2281270 $ 1 71 062 $ 

54 

Total 

389,838 

9,494 

399 3 32 

4,600 
84,BSO 

2 85' s 90 

375,040 

24 292 

24 2 92 

1 99 332 

. l 
i I . ' 



VILLAGE or BENSENVILLE, ILL!NO!S 

COMBINING SIATEMENT or REVENUES, EXPENDITURES 
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE 

£ XPENOAB LE TRUST FUNDS 

,,~IO,J!f,'£~<!ed AprH JO, 1992 
Wilh ComparatiV"l!'-· icitals for Year Ended April 30, 1991 

RE VENUES 
Interest 
Other 

Tot al revenues 

EXPENDITURES, 
capital outlay 

Excess revenues or 
(expenditures) 

Other financing (uses), 
transfers (out) 

Excess revenues and other 
financing sources or 
(expenditures and other 
uses) 

rUNO BALANCES (DEFICIT) 
May 1 

April 30 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

SS 

Right 
of Way 

i)rii.n'10~po rated 
Ufi11ty 

10,907 $ $ 
Z 8, 2 70 

10,907 $ 28,270 $ 

144 074 

Totals 
1992 1991 

1 0' 90 7 $ 9' 1 30 
Z B 2 70 

39,177 $ 

1 44 D 74 

10,907 $ (115,804)$ (104,897)$ 9, 1 30 

(71 210) 

10,907 $ (115,804)$ (104,897)$ (62,080) 

1 z) 91 J 2 76 1 2 9 1 89 1 91 2 6 9 

138,820 $ (114 S28)$ 2 4 ' 2 92 ;:;$ __ 1"'2"'9;.i..;1~8:;;.9 

1l 
tJ 



ASSETS 

Cash and cash 
equivalents 

Investments 
Receivables: 

Accounts 
Property taxes 

Due from other 
funds 

$ 

Right 
of Way 

t"~: 

Exoendable Trust 
"Q!llllCOfK?;~ljl(j '+- -,,}Jt' -- Total 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET 
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS 

<:,April 30, 1993 
Wilh Comparative Totals for April 30, 1992 

Police 
Pension 

Pension Trust 
Ffrenghiers· 

Pension 

Deferred 
Compensation 

Total Plan 

214,734 $ 46,936 s 261,670 $ 364,623 $ 584,296 $ 948,919 $ -
6,053,154 2,726,108 8,779,262 1,229,767 

350 6,117 6,467 10,5% 12,666 23,262 
112,006 98,890 210,896 

37 547 37 547 

__ , 

A~encv 

Special 
Assessment 

$ 10,870 $ 

Total 

10,870 $ 
1,229,767 

Tolals 
1993' 1992 

1,221,459 $ 823,701 
10,009,029 9,477,216 

29,729 34,972 
210,896 202,331 

37,541 

Total assets $ 252.631 $ 53.05.:l $ _ 305.684 $ 6.540.379 $_ 3,4U,%0 $ 9.962,339 $ 1.229.767 $ 10.870 $ 1,240.637 $_ 11.508.660 $ lQ,538,220 

LIABlLITJES AND FUND 
BALANCES 

LIABILITIES 
Accounts payable S - $ - $ - $ 15 $ 
Deposits 110,800 285,590 396,390 
Deferred 

compensation ------

2,070 $ 2,085 $ - $ 10,870 $ 10,870 $ 

1.229,767 ----'- l.229,767 

12,955 $ 
396,390 

1.229.761 

31,168 
370,440 

1.050 857 

Total 
liabilities $ 110.800 $ 285,590 $ 396,390 $ 15 $ 2 070 $ 2,085 $ 1.229,767 $ 10,870 $ 1.240,637 $ 1.639,112 $ 1.452,465 

FUND BALANCES (DEFICIT) 
Reserved for 

employees' retire~ 
rnent system $ $ $ S 6.540,364 S 3,419,890 $ 9,960,254 $ $ $ $ 9,960,254 $ 9,061,463 

Unreserved 141 831 !232,537) (90,706) (90.706) 24,292 

Total fund 
balances 

Total liabilities 
and fund 

$ 141.831 $ <232,537) $ (90 706) $ 6 540,364 $ 3,419,890 $ 9,960,254 $ 0 $ ;:.... $ $ 9,869,548 $ 9.085,755 

balances $ 252.631 $ 53,053 $ 305.684 $ 6.540,379 $ 3.421.960 $ 9.962.339 $ 1.229.767 $ 10.870 $ 1.240.637 $ q,508,660 $ 10,538,220 
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REVENUES 
Interest 
Other 

VIUAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES 

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE 
EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

;Y~ Ended April :30, l993 
with Comparative Totals for the Year Ended April 30, 1992 

Right UnincoipOrated Totals 
of Way Utility 1993 

$ 3,0ll $ - $ 3,011 $ 
64.507 64.507 

Total revenues $ 3,0ll $ 64,507 $ 67,518 $ 

1992 

10,907 
28 270 

39,177 

EXPENDITURES, 
capital outlay 182.516 __ ,,.,18""2~.5,_,1""6 __ _,tl:::i:44~07.!.:!4 

Excess revenues or 
(expenditures) 

FUND BALANCES (DEFICIT) 
May 1 

April 30 

$ 

$ 

3,011 $ (118,009) $ (114,998) $ (104,897) 

138 820 (114,528) __ _,,__24~2=9~2 ----'-12,,,,9'-=18=9 

141.831 $ (232.537> $ (90. 706) ,..$ =~24""'""29"'2 

- 65 -
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ASSETS 

Cash ard Cash Equivalents 
Investments 
Property Taxes Receivable 
Accounts Receivable 
Interest Receivable 
Due Fran Other Funds 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 

LIABILITIES 
Accounts Payable 
Deposits 
Due to Other Funds 
Deferred Coopensation 
Deterred Revenue 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

FUND BALANCE 

FU"ld Balance (deficit) • Reserved for 
Retirement 

Fur-d Balance (deficit) • Unreserved 

lOTAl FUNO GALAUCE {DEF!CJT) 

TOTAL LIABJLlT/ES AND FUND BALANCE 

VILLAGE OF SENSEWILLE, llllHOIS 

TRUST AUD AGENCY FUNDS 

CCfiBINlNG BALANCE SHEET 
~ll ;io;•l994 

{Uith Cooparativ~""TotalS ·as Ot Aprll 30, 1993) 

EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 
:·:w1ili:ORPilAA1£D RIGHT OF 

~AY FUNO )'::~::Uili'rlr fuNO TOTAL 
POLICE 
PEJIS!ON FUND 

• 

s 

s 

268,351 $ 

250 

268,601 s 

6,420 s 
120,350 

126,no 

$ 

10,368 

10,368 s 

285,590 
41, 781 

327,371 

$ 

268,351 $ 

278,969 $ 

6,420 s 
405' 940 
41,781 

454, ,,, 

------ ---·-----------

141,831 (317,003) (175, 172) 

il.1,831 {317,003) ( 175, 172) 

$ 268,601 $ 10,368 $ 278, 969 s 

91 

5,956 
7,369,838 

118,316 

250 
31,516 

7,525,876 

15 

15 

7,525,861 

7,525,861 

7,525,876 

Ii 



VILLAGE OF BEUSEHVlLLE, JlllNOIS 

EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

Ca-!BTNJNG STAlEMENT OF. REVEHIJES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN flmO BALANCES 

"t9tiJ.h~.r~~r '!'~April 30, 1994 
(\.lith Cooparative-Ac.t&lf'T01:3f$"'fOr"ttie-Year En:fed April 30, 1993) 

EXHIBIT 34 

RIGHT OF 
\.IAY FUND 

\illj~q;iRPOAA T"1 
> iifliJTY flhro 

------ TOTALS -------

R.EVEMJES 
Interest ReveNJe 
Other Revenues 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPEND I TURES 
Capital ()Jtlay 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over 
expenditures 

FU"'d Balances (deficit} at begf/'Vling of year 

Furd Balances (deficit) at erd of year 

s 

s 

s s 
73, 183 

73, 183 

157,649 

157,649 

(84,J,66) 

11,1,831 (232,537) 

141,831 s (317,003) $ 

93 

199, 

s 
73, 163 

73, 183 

157,649 

157,649 

(84,466) 

{90, 706} 

(175, 172) $ 

1993 

3,011 

64,507 

67,518 

182,516 

182,516 

(114,998) 

24 ,292 

(90,706) 

i 

. i 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVJLLE, JllJNOlS 

TRUST AND AGENCY FU/JDS 
caotSJNlNG 8.Al.ANCE SHEET 

i1ii'JIPJ!IC3Q, 1995 
(!Ji th Coopara'tfve Totals for April 30, 1994) 

EXPE~AB~~--- IB_UST FUND§ 
RIGHT !i!l'!~~i'ED POLlCE 

~-·,'4 
OF WAY FUND /llllt!TY FUND TOTAL PENSlON FUHO : I 

ASSETS 

cash ard Cash Eq..1ivatents $ 333,'69 • 13,775 • 347,244 • 209,522 ~ " 

Investments 7,757,339 
Property Taxes Receivable 130,926 
AcctUlts Receivable 11, 112 , , , 112 250 fl 
Interest Receivable 37,449 ! 
Due From Other Ft.nds 72,000 72,000 

TOTAL ASSETS s 405,469 • 24,887 • 430,356 s 8, 135,486 
"-, 
I i 

I 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 

LIABJLlTIES ~-l 

Aecouits Peyable • 6,500 • s 6,500 $ 15 I ' 
Deposits 257, 138 285,590 542,728 
Due to Other Funds 
Deterred Ccrrpensat ion 
Deferred Revenue 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 263,638 285,590 549,228 15 

FUND BALANCE 
Fl.Xld Balance · Reserved for 

Retirement 8,135,471 
FU"ld Balance - Unreserved 141,831 (260, 703) (118,872) _J 

·····------
TOTAL FUND BALANCE (DEFICIT) 141,831 (260,703) (118,872) 8, 135,471 

TOTAL llAfHLlTJES AND FUND BALANCE • 405,469 s 24,887 • 430,356 • a, 135,486 

j "! 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

EXPENDABLE TRUST FU~S 

WIBINING STATEMENT ,°f.l!El'EMJe.~•.EXPENDllllRES AND CllAJIGES IN FU.0 BALANCES 
·,f~;~•.;Y<!li~~ Apri I 30, !995 

(With Carµarative Totals for April 30, 1994) 

RIGHT ; ~!l!iJllCCAAJRATEO TOTALS 
OF \JAY FUNO >.lJiJUTY fU.O 1995 

REVENUES 
Other Reverues $ $ 68,239 s 68,239 $ 

TOTAL REVENUES 68,239 68.239 

EXPENDITURES 
Capital Outlay 11,939 11,939 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 11,939 11,939 

Excess {deficiency) of revenues over 
expenditures 56,300 56,300 

Ftrd Balances (deficit) at begiming of year 141,831 (317,003) (17>, 172) 

Fund Balances (deficit) at end of year s 141 ,831 • <260,703) $ {118,Bn) $ 

99 

E.XHIBIT 36 

1994 

73, 183 

73, 183 

157,649 

157,649 

(84 ,466) 

(90,706) 

(175, 172) 

'l 

I 
l.J 



I 
ASSETS 

I ::.~~ EqJfvalents 

Property Taxea Receivable 
Ac:CCM.nts Receivable 
Interest Receivable 
Due Frcm Other fl.l'ds 

\JABil.ITJES A.ND FUND BALANCE 

''4IA81LJTlES 
' AecOU"tS Payable 

Other Lfabilfties 
Deposits 
Deferred <:onpensat ion 

TOTAL L!ABJLITJES 

FUJI) BAL.AHCE 

FU"d Balance • Reserved for Enployee 
Pension Benefits 

ft.rd Balance ~ 1..W'eServed 

'~TOTAi. lIABILJTJES Nill FOO BALAHCE 
-: 
J 

'i 

VJLu.GE Of BENSENVILLE, lillt«>IS 

TRUST ,,,., AGENCY fUNDS 

CQIBJNING llAL\llCE SHEET 

'%~,,~!I- ~· 1\196 
C!Jith C«lparatlve Totals for April 30. 1995) 

s 

s 

RIGHT Of 
iv.Y f!JND 

403, 719 s 

403,719 s 

16, 100 s 
53,735 

192,053 

261,888 

141,831 

141,831 

403,719 s 

83,086 $ 

9,620 

92,706 $ 

s 

2115,590 

285,590 

(192,284) 

92,706 s 

102 

ftJNDS 

TOTAL 

4&6,805 s 

9,620 

f'ENSICW TM! BJHPS 
fla.Ic:E FIREFIGHTERS 

PENSICW FlliD PENSICW RN> lOTAL 

400,091 s 
8,490,872 

137,996 
250 

37,539 

267,515 $ 

-4,2$6,520 
122,968 

23, 194 

667,606 
12,747,392 

260,966 
250 

60,733 

496,425 $ 9,066,750 $ 4,670, 197 $ 11,736,947 

16, 100 s 
53, 735 

477,643 

547,478 

(51,053) 

(51,053) 

9,066,406 

9,066,406 

2,070 $ 

Z,010 2,m 

4,668, 127 13,T.S4,533 

4,6613, 127 tl,734,533 

4%,425 $ 9,066,750 $ 4,670, 197 s 13,736,947 

I 
i 
! 

I 
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CXHIBJT 37 
VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

TRUST AUD AGEHCT FLIHDS 
CCf1BINING STATfMEHT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AHO CHANGES lM fUNO BALANCES 

;W.\~!·~1ll~.~lt;~·!~.< 
(I.Ii th Coaparetive Actual TotetS fOr the·~e!lr'E'rifed ~fj3o* 199$) 

RE VE HUES 
Other Reverues 

TOT Al REVEMJES 

EXPEWtTURES 
Capital CUtlay 

TOTAL EXPENOJTU!.ES 

Excess Cdef iciency) of reven.Jes over 
e;iepend i tures 

FU"ld Balances et begiming of year 

Fl.I'd Balances at erd of year 

$ 

$ 

IUGHT OF 
UAY FUIID 

141,831 

$ 

141,8l1 s 

104 

;IJllJ~OllU'<lAAT£ll 

• ur!tt ff n..o 

67,819 • 

67,819 

67,819 

(Z6Q,703) 

(192,884) $ 

TOTALS 

1996 

67,819 $ 

67,819 

67,819 

(118,872) 

(51,053) • 



ASSETS 

cash and cesh Eqlfvelents 
Irwes-.ts 
Property Texes Receivable 
Acccu1ts Receivable 
Interest Receivable 

TOTAi. ASSETS 

l I ABI l J T JES AND A.II> BALANCE 

LIABILITIES 

Ac:coulta Payable 
Other Liabilities 
Depoe Its 
Deferred ~tion 
Deferred Rewn.Je 

TOTA!. LIABILITIES 

flJNf) BAlAllCE 
FUld Balance • Reserved for Re ti ranent 

Ftrd Belanc:e - -

TOTAL RN> BALANCE 

TOTA!. LIABILITIES Nil) FllND BALAHa 

VILLAGE Of BEHSEMVILLE, ILltNOIS 

l1llJSf />NJ AGSICY FUllDS 

~~~~SHEET 
(With ~rative Totals for April 30, 1996) 

EXPEllDAllLE l1llJSf !l!I!!! f!Sl!!IOI TB!§! fUHDS 
RIGHT OF '"''illtil!DPaiATED FOi.iCE FIREFIGHTERS 

""' FUil 
WI.Jn' l'Ull> PEllSIQl flJNf) l'EllSIQl RJID 

$ 375,868 s l.57,669 $ 139,689 $ 565,738 
9,546,307 4,516,970 

141,842 1Z6, 190 
10,313 250 

38,1'}9 Z1,7D7 

s 375,868 s "167,982 s 9,866,887 $ 5,230,605 

$ S,580 $ $ $ 3,026 
53,735 

174,722 285,S90 

234,037 285,590 3,026 

9,866,887 5,227,579 
141,831 (17,608) 

141,831 (17,608) 9,866,887 5,ZZ?,579 

$ 375,868 $ UT,982 s 9 ,866 ,1!187 $ 5,230,605 
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EXHIBIT 38 
VILLAGE OF RENSEIMLLE, ILLINOIS 

EXPElllA8LE TROST A.1110S 
C04BIHING STATEMENT OF ~, __ E>,CPEllH~ AKI> c:HAllGSS IN RJND BALAHCE 

,F.,. :the Year fiided Aprlt '311, 1997 
(Uith Ccapar8.tive Tctals for the Year Erded April 30. 1996) 

RE\IEHIJES 
Other II'"""'*' 

llatel' -
Sewer Charges 
Utf l fty Penal ties 

Total Other Reven.JeS 

TOTAL REVENUES 

excess (deficiency) of reveroes over 
~tures 

OTHER FINNICING SQJRCES (USES) 
~attre Transfers In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SIJ.RCES (US'ES) 

Excess <deficiency) of reverues over 
expenditizes W other so.rces (uses) 

Fl.rd Balm'lte8 at begimfre of year 

Fi.n:t Balances at end of year 

s 

$ 

RIGHT Of 
llAY FUND 

141,831 

141,831 

117 

s 

$ 

Uii~rto' 
wl:ln ·1u1o 

33,957 
31,755 

970 

66,682 

66,682 

66,682 

108,594 

108,594 

175,276 

(192,884) 

s 

<17,608) $ 

TOTALS 
1997 

33,957 s 
31,755 

970 

66,682 

66,682 

66,682 

108,594 

108,594 

175,276 

(51,053) 

124,223 $ 

1996 

34'" 193 
3Z,489 
1, 137 

67,819 

67,819 

67,819 

67,819 

(118,872) 

(51,053) 

i 
u 

~.·.• ' l 



Cash rn:I cash ~ivalents 
lrwestments 
Property Taxes Receivable 
Accot.nts Receivable 
Interest Receivable 

Due Fran Other Ft.rds 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 

LtABILITtES 
Acca.nt& Payable 
Other Liabilities 
Deposits 
Deferred CatpenSation 
Deferred Revn.ie 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

FlN> BALAllCE 
FLl'Jd Balaree- Reserved for Ret i ~t 
Fllld Balll".CE!- Unreserved 

Reserved for Future Projects 

TO!Al. F\JND llAl.AHCE 

TOTAL L.IASILITIES Nil FUND BAlANCE 

VILLAGE Of BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

TRUST AND AGENCY R.Jtl)S 
CQ!l!INING llAl.AHCE SHEET 
'llfiPilttli>I 19118 

C\lfth Coqlerative Totals for April 30, 1997) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

RIGHT OF ViJ!l!~Jjj) 
llAY flJlll '"jtlff(Jfr Mo 

s 

546,258 

546,258 $ 

350 $ 

SJ,735 
350,342 

404,427 

141 ,811 

141 ,811 

110 

324,072. 

9,593 

333,665 

48,075 
285,590 

333,665 

333,665 

s 

$ 

$ 

s 

PEffSIOH TRUST FUHDS 
POl.ICE FIREFIGHTERS 

PEllS!al RJllll PENSION FlN> 

1, 195,596 $ 326,088 
9,905,401 5.684,500 

250 3,449 
34,565 23,786 

11, 135,812 s 6,037,823 

s 2,070 

2,07U 

11, 135,812 6,035,753 

11, 135,812 6,035,753 

11, 135,812 $ 6,037,823 

~ 
fit 
i!a 

I 
I 
I 
~ 

~ 
fl 
L~ 

'] 
·~-l 

-' 
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EXfUBJT 39 

Vllt.AGf Of SE!ISE!IV!LLE, llllNOIS 

El(PElll)A81.E TJllJST RINDS 
CG!BINING STATEMENT Of ~S~ ~l~,~, Cff,IHGES IN RlND 8ALAllCES 

'''1'9r'~1'-~ •1130 •• 998 
(Uith eooparJfl~'<fot8t for the Year Ended April 30, 1997) 

REVENUES 
Other Revenues 

water Cherges 
Sewer Charges 
Utility Penalties 

TOTAL REVENUES 

Excess (deficiency) of reverues. owr 
e>r.:perdi tures 

OTJJSI FINANCING SQ.llCES (USES) 
Operating Transfers Jn 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING sooatE5: (USES) 

Excess (deficiency) of ~ over 
expenditures an:I other sources (uses) 

Ft.n:f Bel~ at begiming of year 

Fl.rd Balances at end of year 

s 

$ 

RIGHT OF 
WAY FIJI) 

141,831 

s 

141,831 $ 

112 

~!~,i~'IJD 
<WILIIY l'IM> 

TOTALS 
1998 

35,782 $ 35,782 $ 

28,765 28,765 
1, 136 1, 136 

65,6113 65,683 

65,683 65,683 

65,683 65,683 

267,982 409,813 

333,665 s 475,496 $ 

1997 

33,957 
31,755 

97tJ 

66,682 

66,682 

108,594 

108,594 

175,276 

(51,053) 

124,223 



ASSETS 

Cash and cash ECf,liVlllents 

llWIStRnt• 
Acc:oW1tS ReceiYlble 
Interest Rec9ivable 
Due Fr"Oll Other Fi..rds 

!OT Al ASSl!TS 

L1A81 L J TI ES MID RJI> SAlANCE 

Ll .. lLITIES 

Accouits Payable 
Ot!Mor Liabilities 
Deposits 

TOTAL LlABJLtTtES 

FIJlll IWNiCE 
Reserved for E&lplayee Pensim Benefits -R-.erwd for Futur'e Projects 

TOTAL fl.II) 8AlMCE 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AfrE FUND BALMICE 

VII.LAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

TRUST AND AGENCY A.INOS 
~INING IA~ SHEET 

\f~J(lO,' }999 
(Mith COlll)8NttfW' Totals for April 30, 1998) 

$ 

• 

$ 

s 

E}OIENDABLE TRlJST FUNDS 
HEW 

LOT RJll) 

19,276 $ 

19,276 s 

$ 

19,276 

19,276 

19,276 $ 

RIGHT Of 'iytUfl!Dl'lllA'lm 
llAY FIJlll '1jijiLITY fUID 

501,875 $ 361,404 

9,409 

501,875 s 370,813 

2,400 s 11, 118 
34,342 

323,302 

360,044 11, 118 

141,831 74, 105 
285,590 

141,831 359,695 

501,875 s 3711,813 

111 

$ 

$ 

s 

s 

PENS!~ TRUST FUNpS 
POLICE FIREFIGHTERS 

PENSll>I FUND PENSION FUHD 

746, 100 s 9811,048 
10,940,807 5,409,894 

250 
39,786 17,334 

·-----
11,726,943 s 6,415,276 

s 6,25'3 

6,253 

11, 726,943 6,,09,023 

11,726,943 6,409,023 

11, 72.6 />'43 • 6,415,276 

'l 
l_,j 



EXHIBIT 42 
VILLAGE Of BENSENVILLE, llltNOJS 

EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 
ca48lHlNG STATEMENT OF REYEHUES, EXPENDITURES ANO CHANGES lN FUND BALANCES 

f%l~!~~>Aprll'30, 1999 
(With C01pJritfve Totals for the Year EOOed April 30, 1998) 

NETRA RIGKT OF J.!111 f!C!llll'llMllil TOTAL,§ 
LOT ROD llAY FUND . Urll Ill FUND 1999 1998 

REVElllES 
ChertM for Services s 19,276 s s $ 19,276 $ 

Other•- 61.,667 64,667 65,683 

TOTAL REVEIUES 19,Z76 ~.667 83,943 65,683 

EXPEtlllllJIES 
Capitol rutlev 38,637 38,637 

TOfAt. EXPBIJJMES 38,637 38,637 

Excess (deficiency) of revt!f'U!S t:111er 
upendi turet. 19,276 26,030 45,306 65,683 

fl.I'd Bal~ at begimif'G of year 141,831 m,665 475,496 409,813 

FU'ld BalMCeS at end of vear s 19,276 s 141,831 s 359,695 s 520,802 $ 475,496 
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EXHlSIT 48 
VILLAGE Of BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

EXPEllDABLE TRUST FUNDS 
CX'.MBINING STATEMENT OF REV£1R.ES,_ EXPEtlUTI.RES All> CHANGES IH FUND BALANCES 

For the Yeaif:j'_idijia :~·~-;-~;---~-
(With Ccqlerettve Totals for the Year Ended April 30, 1999) 

HETRA RIGHT OF 0°fllll~TEI) TOTALS 
LOT FUHD WAY RJllJ) "~i,ii~UTY l'IJllD 2000 

REVENUES 
Charges for Services $ 17,521 s s • 17,521 $ 

Other Reverues 63,323 63,323 

TOTAL REVEHUES i7,521 63,323 80,844 

EXPENDITURES 
capital rutley 372,710 3n,110 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 372,710 372,710 

Excess (deffciercy) of reverues over 
expenditures 17,5Z1 (3()9,387) <Z91,866) 

Fl.Id Balances at begiming of year 19,276 141,831 359,695 520,802 

Fmd Balances at end of year • 36,791 s 141,831 $ 50,308 s ZZll,1736 s 

1999 

19,276 
64,667 

83,943 

38,637 

38,637 

45,306 

475,496 

5Z0,802 

I , 

I 
I 
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cash and C8&h EcfJiYtllents 
investments 
AccoUlts Receivable 
Interest Receivable 
Due fl"Olt Other Fi.nis 

TOT Al ASSETS 

LlABlllTIES MO FUND BAlANCE 

LIABILITIES 
Accourts Payable 
Other L fabf lttie£ 
Deposits 

TOTo\l. LIASlLITIES 

FUND llAUllCE 
Reserved for Ea'ployee Beneffts 
1.1n...........i 
Reserved for Future ProjecU 

TOT AL RJJD BALANCE 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 

s 

s 

s 

$ 

VILLAGE Of BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS 

CCJ48!H!NG 8Al.AHCE .SllEET 
;~~ 30, 2IJOO 

(With carpratiYe Totals for April 30, 1999) 

EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 
METRA RIGHT OF \IN_l~~ 

LOT FUND WAY FUND .!lf1i:itY flJRD 

3b,7'n s s 37,960 

12,348 

549,340 

36,797 s 549,340 s 50,308 

s 23,550 s 
34,342 

349,617 

407,509 

30,m 141,831 (235,2132) 
285,590 

30,797 141,831 50,308 

30,m s 549,340 $ 50,308 

PENSION TRUSf FUJfJS 
POLICE FIREFIGHTERS 

PENSI<JI f\IND PENSIOH FUND 

s 748,207 s 518,ZSO 
11,656,207 6,360,420 

250 
29,043 32,941 

s 12,433,707 s 6,911,641 

s $ 3,432 

3,432 

12,433,707 6,908,209 

-- ---~-------·-"· 
12,433,707 6,908,209 

s 12,433,707 s 6,911,641 

~~ 
!;ll 

.··.·.~ 1 -~ 
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VltLAGE Of BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

TRUST ANO AGENCY FUHOS 
Ctl4BlNING BALANCE SHEET 

'0t~~IJ.__ 30, 2001 
CUith Carparilt-lve Totals for April 30, 2000) 

EXPE!QMlf TRUST FUWS PE~SlOM TRUST FUNDS 
MET RA RIGHT OF 'St11UNO'.EPQRAT'1> POLICE FIRE 

LOT FUND l/AY FUNO ;mJLlTY FUHil PENSION FUND PENSION FUND 
---· 

ASSETS 

Cash ard Cash Equivalents $ 43,516 $ • 106, 130 $ 517,344 $ 1,550,674 
wl Investments 11,614, 147 7,026,559 

Accounts Receivable 11,668 
Interest Receivable 

Due From Other funds 721,705 ··1 

TOTAL ASSETS $ 43,516 • 721, 705 • 117,798 $ 12, 131,491 $ a,sn,233 

LIABILITIES AND flJJI) BALANCE 

LIABILITIES 
Acca.nts Payable $ $ 30,560 $ • $ 1, 123 
Other Liabilities 31,342 
Deposits 496, ln 
Di..e to Other Fl.nds 1,474, 128 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 558,079 1,475,251 

FUND BALANCE. 
Reserved fer Elrplayee Benefits 12, 131,491 7, 101,982 
Reserved for !nterfi.nd loans 163,626 
Unreserved 43,516 117,798 

TOTAL FUtl> BALANCE 43,516 163,626 117,M 12, 131,491 7, 101,982 

TOTAL LIABILITIES All> FUND BALANCE $ 43,516 $ 721,705 $ 117,798 $ 12, 131,491 $ 8,Sn,233 ' 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLlnOIS 

EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

CllilBINING STATEMENT_,_OF_ ~-~~5-#,·-:-~,E_tl)I_~~~~ _AHP_ CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 
~f!ir1~fw\~'.Afii1 3o, <001 

(Wlth CaTJ)ar8ilve Totals for the Year Ended April 30, 2000} 

HETRA RJGHT OF •'c•UUNCQRPORJITEO 

EXHIBIT 47 

TOTA S 
LOT FUtID WAY FUND \trrfati'l'llNn ' 2001 2000 

REVEM.ES 
Charges for Services $ 6,719 $ $ $ 6,719 $ 17,521 
Other Revenues 60,933 60,933 63,323 

TOTAL REVENUES 6,719 60,933 67,652 80,844 

EXPEND l TURES 
Capital Ck.itlay 372,710 

TOTAL EXPEM>ITURES 372, 710 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over 
expenditures 6,719 60,933 67,652 (291,866) 

-----· 
Fund Balances at beginnfrs of year 36,797 163,626 56,865 257,288 520,802 

fun:::f Balances at end of year • 43,516 $ 163,626 • 117,798 • 324,940 $ 228,936 
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ASSETS 

Cash and cash Ec,Jivalents 
Investments 
AccOllltS Receivable 
Interest Receivable 
Due From Other Fll'lds 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES AND FUND eALANCE 

LIABlllTIES 
Acccx.nts Payable 
Other liabilities 
Deposits 
Due to Other FlJ'lds 

TOTAL LIABfLITIES 

FUND BALANCE 
Reserved for E'lf'loytt Pension Benefits 
Reserved for Interfllld Loans 
Unreserved 

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 

TOTAL LIABILITIES ANO fUtl) BALANCE 

VILLAGE Of BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

TRUST ANO AGENCY FUNDS 
CCMllJNING !!AlANl:li SHEH 

'il~t~(!0)%200z 
(With c~rative Totals for April 30, 2001) 

s 

$ 

s 

s 

METRA 
LOT ftJllD 

37,660 s 

37,660 $ 

510 $ 

510 

37, 150 

37, 150 

37,660 • 

118 

EXPENDABLE TRUST FUWS 

309,726 $ 

158,261 

467,987 $ 

11,400 $ 

31,342 
261,619 

304,361 

158,261 
5,365 

163,626 

467,987 • 

168,812 $ 

12,890 

181, 702 s 

s 

161,702 

181, 702 

181,702 $ 

PliNSION 
POI.IC£ 

PENSION FUND 

402,446 
i1.s68,9n 

11,971,418 

11,971,418 

11,971,418 

11,971,418 

i -~ 

~.:t 

r _· ;·1 

t 
j 

] 
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VILLAGE Of BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

CCJo!BINING STATEf.ENl 0fl1_ -~V£NUES1 ~-l~S-.,~"CHANGES IN FWl:l BALANCE 

1!'1~~t;.&rfioid ~11 '30}il002 . < .z 
(With Cooparative Totals for the Year Errled April 30, ·-2001) 

REVENUES 
Charges for Services 
Other Reven.es 

TOTAL REVENJES 

EXPEND I TURES 
capital o.rtlay 

TOT Al EXPEND l TURES 

Excess (deficiency> of revenues over 
expen::Jitures 

Fuid Balances at begiming of year 

Fl.nd Balances at en:i of year 

s 

$ 

MET RA 
LOT FUND 

12,283 

12,283 

18,649 

18,649 

(6,366) 

43,516 

37, 150 

s 

• 

RIGHT OF 
WAY FUHO 

163,626 

$ 

163,626 s 

122 

$ 

63,904 

63,904 

63,904 

117,798 

181,702 $ 

EXHIBlT 46 

TOTALS 
2002 

12,283 $ 

63,904 

76, 187 

18,649 

18,649 

57,538 

324,940 

3B2,47B • 

2001 

6,719 
60,933 

67,652 

67,652 

257,288 

324,940 

'l 
.j 

J ,, 

··•·· .• · .. 1 '1 



ASSETS 

Cash and cash EqJivalents 
Investments 
Acc01Stts Receivable 
Interest Ret:eivable 
Due Fr-cm Other FL.l'ds 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES AIC FUND BAI.Alie£ 

LIABILITIES 
ACCOl.l'ltS Payable 

Other Liabilities 
Deposits 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

FUND BALANCE 
Reserved for Enployee Pension Benefits 
Qeserved for Interfuid Loans 
Unreserved 

TOTAL FUND BALAltCE 

TOTAL LIAS!LlTJES AND FUND BALANCE 

VILLAGE Of BENSENVILLE, ILLUIOIS 

TRUST FIJllOS 
ta!SINING BAW1QO SHEET 

lf~ji."f,i!i/"~ 
(With Cooperative Totals for April 30, 2002) 

EKPEHDABLE TRUST FUNDS 

s 

$ 

• 

IETRA 
LOT Fl.tlll 

66,813 

66,813 

66,813 

66,813 

66,813 

$ 

s 

s 

$ 

126 

$ 

536,349 

536,349 s 

34,t.8} s 
31,342 

306,921 

372,723 

163,626 

163,626 

536,349 • 

230,450 s 

17,078 

247,528 s 

• 

247,528 

247,526 

247,528 • 

PENSION 
POLICE 

PENSION A.IND 

38,754 
10,328,875 

343,386 

10, 711 ,015 

10,711,015 

10,711,015 

10,711,015 

J 
l 

.. , 

. ' 

I 
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EXHIBIT 52 
VJLLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, llLINOIS 

EXPENDABLE TRUST flJMDS 
COOHNING STATEMeHT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 

1fi)i;4~~~Jl'~1'ili~c~J;~, 2003 
<With CaJ1)8ftit1Ye tOtits 'fol- the rear ,Ended April 30, ZOOZ> 

METRA 
LOT F1JMl 

RIGHT OF 
WAY f1JMD 

ir~~'---20-0_3 __ _,,_TQT=A,,.LS,,_2002 ___ _ 

REVENUES 
Charges for Services 
Other Revenues 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPEND I TURES 
Capital outlay 

TOTAL. EXPENDITURES 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over 
experdi tures 

Fund Balances at begiming of year 

Fi.n:I Balenc:es at end of year 

$ 

$ 

30,391 $ $ 

30,391 

29,663 

37, 150 163,626 

66,813 $ 163,626 s 

130 

$ 30,391 $ 12,283 
65,826 65,826 63,904 

65,826 96,217 76, 187 

728 18,649 

728 ia,.649 

65,826 95,489 57,538 

181,702 382,478 324,940 

247,528 s 477,967 s 382:,478 

- ' 
' ' 
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ti()!'l-MAJ()R .SPECIAL.REVENUE FUNDS 

A SPECIAL REVENUE FUND IS USED TO FINA.c"ICE PARTICULAR ACTIVITIES 
AND IS CREA TED OUT OF REVENUE OF SPECIFIC TAXES OR OTHER 
EARMARKED REVENUE. SUCH FUNDS ARE AUTHORIZED BY STATUTORY 
PROVISIONS TO PAY FOR CERTAIN ACTIVITIES Willi SOME SPECIAL FORM 
OF CONTINUING REVENUE. THE FOLLOWING ARE THE VILLAGE'S ACTIVE 
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 

Dial-A-Bus Fund - Accounts for the subsidies received from PACE and bus fares 
collected to fund operating costs of the local transit system. 

Motor Fuel Tax Fund - Accounts for the state allotments used to fund street maintenance 
approved by the State of fllinois. 

Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund - Accounts for the specific levy of taxes to fund 
payments to the state controlled Pension Fund. 

Social Security Retirement Fund - Accounts for the specific levy of taxes to fund 
payments to the federal controlled Pension Fund. 

Police Forfeiture Fund - Accounts for monies received from drug seizures to fund drug 
prevention programs. 

Unincorporated Utili!l! Fund - Accounts for deposits made by the unincorporated water 
and sewer utility users with the intent of providing various water and sewer system 
improvements that would directly benefit those depositors. 

: i' 



VILLAGE QF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 
COMBINING BALANCE SHEET 

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
,,4\('RIL 30, :Z004 
'.ffj,!; 

Illinois 
Motor Municipal 

Dial-A-Bus Fuel Tax Retirement 
Fund Fund Fund 

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ $ $ 336,165 

Property Tax Receivable 185,901 

Accounts Receivable 
Due from Other Governments 103,182 

Advances to Other Funds 134,589 353,080 

TOT AL ASSETS $ 134,589 $ 456,262 $ 522,066 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES 
LIABILITIES 

Accounts Payable $ 5,716 $ 198 $ 

Payroll Liabilities 4,815 

Other Liabilities 
Compensated Absences Payable 10,708 
Deferred Revenue 105,084 

Total Liabilities 21,239 198 105,084 

FUND BALANCES 
Reserved for Advances to Other Funds 113,350 353,080 

Reserved for Capital Improvements 102,984 

Unreserved 416,982 

Total Fund Balances 113,350 456,064 416,982 

TOT AL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES $ 134,589 $ 456,262 $ 522,066 

87 



EXHIBIT 9 

Total 
Nonrnajor 

Social Police Special 
Security Forfeiture tf~~'c•~ Revenue 

Fund Fund Fwids 

$ 7,434 $ $ 299,694 $ 643,293 
223,354 409,255 

12,886 12,886 
103,182 

137,619 625,288 
$ 230,788 $ 137,619 $ 312,580 $ 1,793,904 

$ $ 25,417 $ $ 31,331 
4,815 

113,284 113,284 
10,708 

128,181 233,265 
128,181 138,701 393,403 

466,430 
312,580 415,564 

102,607 (1,082) 518,507 
102,607 (1,082) 312,580 1,400,501 

$ 230,788 $ 137,619 $ 312,580 $ l,793,904 

88 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES 

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

fQ~.)f#E \'EA.RENl>ED, 'APRIL3o;2iJo4 .""'·o.-_,.,-,.;-o -- · ,', · ,--, 

Revenues 
Taxes 
Intergovernmental Revenues 
Charges for Services 
Investment Income 
Other Revenues 

Total Revenues 

Expenditures 
Current: 

General Government 
Public Works 
Culture and Recreation 

Total Expenditures 

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 
over (under) Expenditures 

Other Financing Sonrces (Uses) 
Transfers In 
Transfers Out 

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 

Net Change in Fund Balances 

Fund Balances at Beginning of Year 

Fund Balances at End of Year $ 

89 

Motor 
Dial-A-Bus Fuel Tax 

Fund Fund 

$ $ 
32,172 595,474 
37,734 

388 
15,812 

69,906 611,674 

198 
250,672 
250,672 198 

(180,766) 611,476 

167,403 
(344,108) 

167,403 (344,108) 

(13,363) 267,368 

126,713 188,696 

113,350 $ 456,064 

Illinois ! 

Municipal 
Retirement 

Fund 

$ 173,812 

41 

173,853 

170,380 

170,380 

3,473 

3,473 

413,509 

$ 416,982 



Social 
Security 

Fund 

Police 
Forfeiture 

Fund 

Total 
Norunajor 

Special 
Revenue 

Funds 

$ 204,489 $ $ $ 378,301 

48 

204,537 

307,239 

307,239 

(102,702) 

113,526 

113,526 

10,824 

91,783 

$ 102,607 

627,646 
37,734 

477 
---- ___ 6_5~,0_52_ 80,864 
---- ___ 6_5~,0_52_ 1,125,022 

477,619 
198 

250,672 
728,489 

65,052 396,533 

280,929 
(344,108) 
(63,179) 

65,052 333,354 

(1,082) 247,528 1,067,147 

$ (1,082) $ 312,580 $ 1,400,501 

90 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET 

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

''i~~~~~~; ,, 

Dial-A-Bus 

Fund 

ASSETS 
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 

Property Tax Receivable 
Accounts Receivable 7,659 

Due from Other Government• 
Advances to Other Funds 152,778 

TOT AL ASSETS $ 160,437 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES 
Liabilities 

Accounts Payable $ 5,340 

Payroll Llabilities 5,514 

Other Llabilities 

Compensated Absences Payable 31,303 

Advances from Other Funds 100,000 

Deferred Revenue 

Total Liabilities 142,157 

Fund Balances 
Reserved for Advances to Other Funds 18,280 

Reserved for Capital Improvements 
Unreserved 

Total Fund Balances 18,280 

TOT AL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES $ 160,437 

Illinois 
Motor Municipal 

Fuel Tax Retirement 

Fund Fund 

$ $ 288,910 

191,328 

98,329 

616,860 

$ 715,189 $ 480,238 

$ $ 

108,417 

108,417 

616,860 

98,329 

371,821 

715,189 371,821 

$ 715,189 $ 480,238 

93. 



EXHIBIT9 

Total 

Nonmajor 

Social Police µ~ Special 

Security Forfeiture Revenue 
Fund Fund Funds 

$ 52,120 $ $ 368,509 $ 709,539 

229,318 420,646 

13,989 21,648 

98,329 

111,595 881,233 

$ 281,438 $ 111,595 $ 382,498 $ 2,131,395 

$ $ $ $ 5,340 

5,514 

112,677 112,677 

31,303 

100,000 

131,876 240,293 

131,876 112,677 495,127 

635,140 

382,498 480,827 

149,562 (1,082) 520,301 

149,562 (1,082) 382,498 1,636,268 

$ 281,438 $ 111,595 $ 382,498 $ 2,131,395 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

COMBINING STA1EMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES 

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

vi~~~Apm.$Ji~5 

Motor 

Dial-A-Bus Fuel Tax 

Fund Fund 

Revenues 
Taxes $ $ 
Intergovernmental Revenues 51,764 610,159 

Cliarges for Services 24,093 

Investment Income 925 

Other Revenues 

Total Revenues 75,857 611,084 

Expenditures 
Current: 

General Government 
Public Works 1,076 

Culture and Recreation 288,013 

Total Expenditures 288,013 1,076 

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 
over (under) Expenditures (212,156) 610,008 

Other Financing Sources (Uses) 
Transfers In 106,378 

Transfers Out (350,883) 

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) 106,378 (350,883) 

Net Change in Fund Balances (105,778) 259,125 

Fund Balances at Beginning of Year 124,058 456,064 

Fund Balances at End of Year $ 18,280 $ 715,189 

illinois 

Municipal 
Retirement 

Fund 

$ 173,641 

54 

173,695 

218,856 

218,856 

(45,161) 

(45,161) 

416,982 

$ 371,821 

95. 



Social Police 

Security Forfeiture 

Fund Fund 

$ 204,308 $ $ 

64 

204~'\72 

278,004 

278,004 

(73,632) 

120,587 

120,587 

46,955 

102,607 (1,082) 

$ 149,562 $ (1,082) $ 

$ 

69,918 

69,918 

69,918 

69,918 

312,580 

382,498 $ 

Total 

Nonmajor 

Special 

Revenue 

Funds 

377,949 

661,923 

24,093 

1,043 

69,918 

1,134,926 

496,860 

1,076 

288,013 

785,949 

348,977 

226,965 

(350,883) 

(123,918) 

225,059 

1,411,209 

1,636,268 

EXHIBIT 10 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET 
@li·~Rll 30, 2006 

-C:'-<' ILUNOIS 
MOTOR MUNICIPAL 

DIAL-A-BUS FUEL RETIREMENT 
FUND TAX FUND 

Asset§ 
Cash and cash equivalents $ $ $ 
Receivables 

Property tax receivable 197,628 
Intergovernmental 92,884 
Accounts 169 

Due from other funds 39 286 673,364 217,251 
Total assets 39,455 766,248 414,879 

Liabilities and fund balam;~s 
Liabilities 

Accounts payable 59,757 
Other liabilities 
Due to other funds 3,118 
Deferred revenues 110,555 

Total liabilities 59,757 3,118 110,555 

Fund balances 
Reserve for advances to other funds 
Unreserved (20,302) 763, 130 304,324 

Total fund balances (20,302) 763,130 304,324 

Total liabilities and fund balances $ 39,455 $ 766,248 $ 414,879 
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$ 

$ 

SOCIAL 
SECURITY 

FUND 

235,886 

89,595 
325,481 

133,946 
133 946 

$ 

POLICE 
FORFEITURE 

FUND 

111,410 
111410 

1.432 
111,060 

112,492 

\H'llNCQRl'Q~TED 

~16~W. 

$ 438,734 

14.324 

453 058 

TOTAL 
NONMAJOR 

SPECIAL REVENUE 

$ 

FUNDS 

438,734 

433,514 
92,884 
14,493 

1, 130,906 
2, 110 531 

61, 189 
111,060 

3, 118 
244,501 
419,868 

191,535 ~~~~<~1,~08=2) ~~~-4~5~3~,0~58~ 1,690,663 
191,535 ( 1,082) 453,058 1,690 663 

325,481 $ 111,410 $ 453,058 $ 2, 110,531 
~--~~-

- 76 -



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, ANO CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 
~IL:iSO •2006 

Revenues 
Property taxes 
lntergovermenlal revenues 
Charges for services 
Investment income 
Other revenues 

Total revenues 

Expenditures 
General government 
Culutre and recreation 

Total expenditures 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues 
over (under) expenditures 

Other financing sources (uses) 
Transfer in 
Transfer (out) 

Net changes In fund balances 

Fund balances, beginning of year 

Fund balances, end of year 

$ 

$ 

- 77 -

DIAL-A-BUS 
FUND 

$ 
44,877 
15,867 

60,744 

263,929 
263,929 

(203, 185) 

164,603 

164,603 

(38,582) 

18,280 

(20,302) $ 

ILUNOIS 
MOTOR MUNICIPAL 
FUEL RETIREMENT 
TAX FUND 

$ 181,925 
606,954 

1,387 158 

608,341 182,083 

249,580 

249,580 

608,341 (67,497) 

(560,400) 
(560,400) 

47,941 (67,497) 

715, 189 371 821 

763, 130 $ 304,324 



.. RP~~TED 
TOTAL 

SOCIAL POLICE NON MAJOR 
SECURITY FORFEITURE J:O,' SPECIAL REVENUE 

FUND FUND FUNDS 

$ 213,452 $ $ $ 395,377 
651,831 

15,867 
185 1,730 

70,560 70560 
213,637 70,560 1, 135,365 

267,459 517,039 
263,929 

267,459 780,968 

(53,822) 70,560 354,397 

95,795 260,398 
(560,400) 

95,795 (300,002) 

41,973 70,560 54,395 

149,562 (1,082) 382,498 1,636,268 

$ 191,535 $ (1,082) $ 453,058 $ 1,690,663 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET 
'.-~f!1L30i'2t101 

ILLINOIS 
MOTOR MUNICIPAL 

DIAL-A-BUS FUEL RETIREMENT 
FUND TAX FUND 

~ 
Cash and cash equivalents $ $ $ 180,747 
Receivables 

Property tax receivable 167,532 
Intergovernmental 49, 193 
Accounts 169 

Due from other funds 8,683 770,700 
Total assets $ 8 852 $ 819,893 $ 348,279 

Llabllitles ;ind fund balances 
Liabilities 

Accounts payable $ 29,247 $ $ 
Other liabilities 
Deferred revenues 94,383 

Total liabilities 29247 94 383 

Fund balances 
Reserved for retirement 253,896 
Unreserved (20,395) 819,893 

Total fund balances (20,395) 819,893 253,896 

Total liabilities and fund balances $ 8852 $ 819,893 $ 348,279 

- 78 -



,/c' TOTAL 
SOCIAL POLICE '~N{'l'~~TED NONMAJOR 

SECURITY FORFEITURE SPECIAL REVENUE 
FUND FUND FUNDS 

$ 135,161 $ $ 519,262 $ 835, 190 

124,422 291,954 
49, 193 

14.423 14,592 
110.482 889.665 

$ 259,603 $ 110,482 $ 533,685 $ 2,080,794 

$ $ $ $ 29,247 
111,564 111,564 

75 762 170 145 
75,762 111 564 310 956 

183,841 437,737 
(1,082) 533,685 _1,332 101 

183,841 (1,082) 533,685 1.76_9,838 

$ 259,603 $ 110 482 $ 533,685 $ 2,080,794 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENOJTURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 
~AP!(J!£'8Gl;!6()7 

ILLINOIS 
MOTOR MUNICIPAL 

DIAL-A-BUS FUEL RETIREMENT 
FUND TAX FUND 

Revenues 
Property taxes $ $ $ 170,821 
lntergovermental revenues 43,308 568,575 
Charges for services 26,319 
Investment income 3,587 323 
Other revenues 

Total revenues 69,627 572,162 171144 

Expenditures 
General government 273,039 
Culutre and recreation 248,441 

Total expenditures 248,441 273,039 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues 
over (under) expendrtures (178,814) 572, 162 (101,895) 

Other financing sources (uses) 
Transfer in 178,720 51,467 
Transfer (out) (515,400) 

178 720 (515,400) 51,467 

Net changes in fund balances (94) 56,762 (50,428) 

Fund balances, beginning of year (20,301) 763, 131 304,324 

Fund balances, end of year $ (20,395) $ 819 893 $ 253,896 
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SOCIAL POLICE c'PNINGOReQ~TED 
TOTAL 

NONMAJOR 
SECURITY FORFEITURE ·····wPJll~' SPECIAL REVENUE 

FUND FUND FUNDS 

$ 161,047 $ $ $ 331,868 
611,883 
26,319 

379 4,289 
80628 80,628 

161,426 80628 1,054 987 

259,816 532,855 
248 441 

259,816 781,296 

(98,390) 80,628 273,691 

90,696 320,883 
(515,400) 

90,696 (194,517) 

(7,694) 80,628 79, 174 

191,535 (1,082) 453.057 1 690,664 

$ 183 841 $ (1,082) $ 533,685 $ 1,769,838 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET 

M~!L:a&.i2oos' 

MOTOR POLICE 
DIAL-A-BUS FUEL FORFEITURE 

FUND TAX FUND 

Assets 
Cash and investments $ $ $ 

Receivables 

Intergovernmental 46,345 
Accounts 169 

Due from other funds 37,662 1 016 959 139,380 

Total assets $ 37,831 $ 1,063,304 $ 139 380 

Lia!!jlltles 1nd fund balances 

Llabillties 

Accounts payable $ 43, 105 $ $ 

Other liabilities 140 462 

Total liabilities 43,105 140,462 

Fund balances 
Unreserved . 15,274) 1,063 304 (1,082) 

Total fund balances (5,274) 1,063,304 (1,082) 

Total liabilities and fund balances $ 37,831 $ 1,063,304 $ 139 380 
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$ 

$ 

$ 

<TED 

597,693 

11,788 

609,481 

609,481 

609 481 

TOTAL 
NONMAJOR 

SPECIAL REVENUE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

FUNDS 

597,693 

46,345 
11,957 

1, 194,001 

1 849,996 

43, 105 
140,462 

183,567 

1,666 429 

1,666 429 

609 481 $ 1 849,996 -----""'""'__.... 

- 79 -



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, ANO CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 

Revenues 
Intergovernmental revenues 

Charges for services 

Investment income 

Other revenues 

Total revenues 

Expenditures 
Culture and recreation 

Total expenditures 

Excess ( deHciency) of revenues 

over (under) expenditures 

Other financing sources (uses) 

Transfer in 

Transfer (out) 

Net changes in fund balances 

Fund balances, beginning of year 

Fund balances, end of year 

~-·*~;~, 

$ 

$ 

- 80 -

DIAL-A-BUS 

FUND 

53,459 $ 
20,932 

74,391 

259 770 

259,770 

(185,379) 

200,500 

200 500 

15.121 

(20,395) 

(5,274) $ 

MOTOR 

FUEL 

TAX 

590,746 $ 

12,328 

603,074 

603,074 

(359,663) 

(359,663) 

243,411 

819,893 

1 063,304 $ 

ILLINOIS 

MUNICIPAL 

RETIREMENT 

FUND 

(253,896) 

(253,896) 

(253,896) 

253 896 



$ 

$ 

SOCIAL 

SECURITY 

FUND 

(183,841) 

(183,841) 

(183,841) 

183,841 

$ 

$ 

POLICE 

FORFEITURE 

FUND 

(1,082) 

(1,082) $ 

$ 

75796 

75 796 

75,796 

75,796 

533 685 

609481 $ 

- 81 -

TOTAL 

NONMAJOR 

SPECIAL REVENUE 

FUNDS 

$ 644,205 
20,932 
12,328 
75,796 

753 261 

259,770 

259,770 

493,491 

200,500 
(797.400) 

(596,900) 

(103,409) 

1,769 838 

1,666,429 



ASSETS 

Cash and lnvesttnenL'> 

Accounts Receivable 
Duf' from !Hhi:>-r Goven11nenl'> 

Ad\·ances to (JHu•r Funds 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES 

l.iabilities 

Accounts Payable 

Other Liabililie..,: 

Total Liabilities 

Fund Balance11 

Reserved for Advances to ()t11cr Funds 

Unr~served 

Total Fund Balances 

TOT AL LIABILITIES 

AND FUND BALANCES 

VILLAGE Of U!ONSEN\'JLLE, ILLINOIS 

COi\1BlNING BALANCE SHEE'J 

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
l(l'\piil 30, 2009 

l\.1olor 

Di<1l-A-Bu!'> Fuel Tax 

Fund Fund 

$ $ 370,037 

169 

41,342 

~- 30,43~ 844,553 

$ 30,596 s 1,255,932 

$ 20,767 $ 

20,767 

30,427 

(:W,598) 

844,553 

~--4_ll,~79 
1,?.5b,9j/. 

Police 
Forfeiture 

Fund 

$ 

145,9::>7 

s 145,927 

$ 5,401 

_ ____!!!~§_Q-8 

14/,009 

145,927 

.. (147,00Y) 

-- . (l,QS.2) 

':YJW1cor~~a_ted 
· c41,1)mlY · 

'·":&1.i:1_~1 

$ 616,521 
?.4,120 

$ ~40,641 

-·-- 640,641 

640,641 

$ 30,596 $ . J,.2~5,932 
~-""""'~ 

$ 145,927 $ 040,641 -----

Total 

Nonn1ajor 
Spedal 

Revenue 

fJJ!!~ 

$ 986,558 

24,289 

41,342 

1,020,907 

$ 2,073,096 

$ 26,168 

___ li!,.608 
"167,776 

J,020,907 

81$4,413 

$ 2,073,096 
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Revenues 

Jntergovenuncnl<1l Rt>,1enues 

Charges for Services 
Jnvcsbnent Inco1ne 

Other Rt~venues 

Total Uevenues 

Expenditures 

Current 

Public \·Yorks 

Culture and Recreation 

Total Expenditures 

Excess (L>eficien£y) of Revenues 

over (under) Expenditures 

Otht>r Financing Sources (Uses) 

Transfers In 

Trtlnsfers Out 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

COMB!NI NG STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDffURES 
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE,; 

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

)'f!ArEfuledApriI3!l, ~ 

IJiBl·A-Bus 

1-'und 

l\:lolor 

Fuel Tax 

fund 

h{),JOJ $ 540,251 

13,547 

2,526 

--~12,594. 

.3.648 555,371 

~-·-"" 259,045 
259,045, 

--·--~---- -

(185,397) 5~5,371 

200,500 

----·-·----- -- (362}4,3) 

Polin· 

Forft'ihire 

Fund 

-·-·--"-' 

----
Total Other Financillg Sources (Uses) _,_ 200,500 - (362,743) -----

Net Change in f'und Balances 15,103 192,628 

Fund Balances ,11 Beginning of Year --- - (5,27:1) _ _1(!~,3,0~ (1,082) 

Fund Balance~ at End of Year $ 9,829 $ 1,255,9,~2 $ (1,082) 

$ 

110,719 

___ 1}0,719 

79,559 

___ 72~5~9 

,21,160 

31,160 

609,48! 

> 640,MI $ 

Tnt;1! 

Nonurnjo1 
Spr>dal 

Revenue 

fJ~!l!:t~ 

600,35?. 

13,547 

2,526 

14\,313 

'/9,5~9 

--·-~59,o~. 
338,604 

40Ll34 

2D0,500 

(362,/43) 

(162,243) 

238,891 

1,666,429 

1,905,320 ., 

SJ. 



ASSETS 
Cash and Investments 
Accounts Receivable 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES 
Liabilities 

Fund Balances 
Unreserved 

Total Fund Balances 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 
AND FUND BALANCES 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 
COMBINING BALANCE SHEET 

NONMAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
~mbl>rs10'2010 

Oial-A~Bus 

Fund 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Motor 
Fuel Tax 

Fund 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Police 
Forfeiture 

Fund 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

868,471 
30,860 

899,331 

899,331 

899.331 

899.331 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total 
Nonmajor 

Special 
Revenue 

Funds 

868,471 
30,860 

899,331 

899,331 
899,331 

899.331 
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Revenues 
Other Revenues 

Total Revenues 

Expenditures 

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 
over (under) Expenditures 

Other Financing Sources (Uses) 
Transfers ln 
Transfers Out 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES. EXPENDITURES 

ii'~N!?ft'IA/;\>ES !N FUND,}l{l!LANCES 
.. ,tl,~]!!~\),Bj.§£'~Pl>W·B~\/E!1ll.~ .. !;!f111DS 

·'l""'ll!'\l.\Y•t.l.PQllJs Ended ·December~ I, 201 o 

$ 

Dial-A-Bus 
Fund 

(9,829) 

$ 

Motor 
Fuel Tax 

£1mQ 

(1.255.932) 

$ 

Police 
Forfeiture 

Fund 

1,082 

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses} (9,829) (1,255,932) 1,082 

Net Change in Fund Balances (9,829) 11255,932) 1,082 

Fund Balances at Beginning of Period 9,829 1,255,932 (1,082) 

Fund Balances at End of Period $ $ $ 

$ 258 690 

258,690 

258,690 

258,690 

640,641 

$ 899.331 $ 

Total 
Nonmajor 
Special 

Revenue 
Funds 

$ 258,690 

258,690 

258,690 

1,082 
(1.265,761) 

(1,264,679) 

(1,005,989) 

1,905,320 

899,331 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 
COMBINING BALANCE SHEET 

NONMAJOR GOVERMENTAL FUNDS 
tlecerriber3tf2011 

Special Revenue 
Fund Ca~ltal Projects Funds 

Special Special Special Special 
Service Service Service Service 
Area #1 Area #2 Area #3 Area #4 

Fund Fund Fund Fund 
ASSETS 

Cash and Investments $ 819,476 $ 17,962 $ 229,331 $ 218,010 $ 1,610,664 
Property Tax Receivable 
Accounts Receivable 6,575 
Due from Other Governments 

TOTAL ASSETS $ 826,051 $ 17,962 $ 229,331 $ 218,010 $ 1,610,664 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES 
Liabilities 

Accounts Payable $ $ $ $ 68,559 $ 401,250 
Other Liabilities 
Accrued Interest Payable 
Advances from Other Funds 
Deferred Revenue -----

Total Liabilities 68,559 401,250 

Fund Balances 
Restricted 

Community Development 17,962 229,331 149,451 1,209,414 
Committed 

Sewer Improvements 826,051 
Unassigned 

Total Fund Balances 826,051 17,962 229,331 149,451 1,209,414 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCH $ 826,051 $ 17,962 $ 229,331 $ 218,010 $ 1,610,664 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES 

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

'itilr J::nped Oecember31,?011 

Special Revenue 
Fund Capital Projects Funds 

Revenues 
Taxes 
Investment Income 
Other Revenue 

Total Revenues 

Expenditures 
Current: 

Community Development 
Debt Service - Principal 
Debt Service - Interest and Charges 

Total Expenditures 

Excess {Deficiency) of Revenues 
over {under) Expenditures 

Other Financing Sources (Uses) 
Issuance of Debt 
Premium on Bonds Sold 
Discount on Bonds Sold 
Payment to Escrow 
Transfers In 
Transfers Out 

Total Other Financing Sources {Uses) 

Net Change in Fund Balances 

Fund Balances at Beginning of Year 

Fund Balances at End of Year 

$ 

50,701 

50,701 

50,701 

(123,981) 

(123,981) 

(73,280) 

899,331 

$ 826,051 

$ 

$ 

Special 
Service 
Area #1 

Fund 

17,962 

17,962 

Special Special 
Service Service 
Area #2 Area #3 

Fund Fund 

$ $ 
263 

32 

295 

523,553 

2,158 

525,711 

(525.416) 

665,000 
24,252 
(6,650) 

682,602 

157,186 

229,331 (7,735) 

$ 229,331 $ 149,451 

Special 
Service 
Area #4 

Fund 

$ 
1, 150 

1, 150 

1, 702,296 

1,702,296 

(1,701,146) 

2.868,000 
104,594 
(28,680) 

2,943,914 

1,242,768 

(33,354) 

§.1,~QQ .41,i 

76. 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

Combining Balance Sheet 

:>lonmajor Governmental Funds 
'Duemlli:r'3t"'2o 12 '"" eyi{-;o,,-, •,'- ,- ' ' .,:,..·,·, 

ASSETS 

Cash and Investments 
Receivables - Net of Allowances 

Property Taxes 
Accounts 

Total Assets 

LIABILITIES 

Accounts Payable 

Accrued Interest 
Advances from Other Funds 
Other Payables 

Total Liabilities 

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Property Taxes 
Total Liabilities and Deferred Inflows of 

Resources 

FTND BALANCES 

Restricted 
Committed 

Assigned 
Unassigned 

Total Fund Balances 

Total Liabilities. Deferred Inflows of 
Resources and Fund Balances 

Special 
.. Revenue,.,, 
''~lncol'POfatea 

;c:ol!lility' 

$ 895.650 

9.212 

904.862 

904,862 

904,862 

904,862 

78 

Capital 
Projects 

3,346,342 

45,742 
122,232 

3.514,316 

272,640 
1.398 

2.236,346 
117,851 

2.628,235 

45.742 

2.673.977 

2.013,872 

586.517 
( 1,760.050) 

840.339 

3.514.316 

Totals 

4,241.992 

45.742 
131-444 

4 419 178 

272,640 
1.398 

2.236.346 
117.851 

2.628.235 

45.742 

2,673.977 

2,013.872 
904,862 
586,517 

( 1.760,050) 
1.745,201 

4.419.178 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

Combining Statement or Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances 

Nonmajor (;overnmentaJ J<~und~ 
,year J£nded Deee~b~f 3~, 2012 

Revenues 

Taxes 

L~harges for Services 
Interest 

Total Revenues 

Expenditures 
(~01nmunity Develop1nent 

Debt Service 
Principal Retirement 
Interest and Fiscal Charges 

Total Expenditures 

Excess (J)eficiency) of Revenues 
Over (Under) Expenditures 

Other Financing Sources (Uses) 
Debt Issuance 
Premium on Debt Issuance 
Payment to Escrow Agent 
l'ransfers In 

Net Change in Fund Balances 

Fund Balances~ Beginning 

Fund Balances - Ending 

Special 
Revenue 

~~&r~wred Capital 
Projects 

$ 1.135-480 
78,811 

8.964 
78,811 I, 144.444 

l,979,804 

629.805 
748.298 

3,357,907 

78.811 (2.213,463) 

945,000 
26,982 

(971.146) 
1,650,839 
I.651.675 

78,81 I (561,788) 

826,051 I ,402, I 27 

904.862 840.339 

79 

"rota ls 

1.135,480 
78,811 
8.964 

1,223.255 

I ,979.804 

629.805 
748,298 

3,357,907 

(2.134,652) 

945,000 
26,982 

(971,146) 
1,650,839 
1,65 I ,675 

(482.977) 

2.228,178 

1.745.20 I 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLli'iOIS 

Nonmajor Governmenlaf Funds 

Combining Balance Sheet 

.. D,~.J!!l!~ll .• i!!J3 

ASSETS 

Cash and Investments 
Receivables~ Net of A.llo\vances 

Property Taxes 
Accounts 

Total Assets 

LIABILITIES 

Accounts Payable 
Accrued Interest 
Due to Other Funds 
Advances fro1n Other funds 
Other Payables 

Total Liabilities 

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Property Taxes 
Total Liabilities and Deferred Inflows of 

Resources 

FUND BALANCES 

Restricted 
Committed 
1\ssigncd 
Unassigned 

Total Fund Balances 

Total Liabilities, Deferred Jnflows of 
Resources and Fund Balances 

Special 
Revenue 

' !/JJ\'!Pl'fl'!>'~!~d ..... Utility 

$ 968,723 

9,657 

978,380 

2,033 

2,033 

2,033 

976347 

976,347 

978 380 

77 

Capital 
Projects 

3,844,180 

297,064 
70,000 

4 211 244 

I 08,409 
8,624 

11.354 
1,488,982 

89,881 
1,707,250 

289,773 

1,997,023 

2,182,908 

772,844 
(741,531) 

2,214,221 

4211244 

Totals 

4,812,903 

297,064 
79,657 

5 189624 

110,442 
8,624 

11.354 
1,488,982 

89,881 
I, 709,283 

289,773 

1,999,056 

2,182,908 
976,347 

772,844 
(741,531) 

3,190,568 

5 189 624 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

Nonmajor Governmental Funds 

Combining Statement of Revenues, Expendit~res and Changes in Fund Balances 
"For the Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2013 

Special 
Revenue 

OiUJi0i:pw~ted Capital 
u1m Projects .. .. ty 

Revenues 
Taxes $ 1,403,436 
Charges for Services 79,I !3 
Interest 11,067 
Mlscellaneous 27,969 

Total Revenues 79,113 1.442,472 

Expenditures 

Public Works 7,628 
C'o1nrnunity Dcvclop1ncnt 165.109 
Debt Service 

Principal Rctire1nent 834,444 
Interest and Fiscal Charges 627.061 

Total Expenditures 7,628 l,626,614 

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 
Over (Under) Expenditures 71,485 (184,142) 

Other Financing Sources 
Transfers Jn 777,320 

Net Change in Fund Balances 71,485 593, 178 

Fund Balances - Beginning 904,862 l,621,043 

Fund Balances - Ending 976 347 2214221 

78 

Totals 

l ,403.436 
79,113 
11.067 
27.969 

1,521,585 

7,628 
165.109 

834,444 
627,061 

l,634,242 

(l 12.657) 

777.320 

664.663 

2525,905 

3.190.568 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

Non major Governmental Funds 

Combining Balance Sheet 
December 31, 2014 

ASSETS 

Cash and Investments 
Receivables - !\et of Allo\vances 

Property Taxes 
Accounts 

Prepaids 

Total Assets 

LIABILITIES 

Accounts Payable 
Advances from Other Funds 
Other Payables 

Total Liabilities 

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Prope11y Taxes 
Total Liabilities and Deferred Inflows of 

Resources 

FUND BALANCES 

Nonspendable 
Restricted 
Committed 
Assigned 
Unassigned 

Total Fund Balances 

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of 
Resources and Fund Balances 

Special 
Revenue 

Uninco'11orated 
Utility 

s 1,041.374 

4,204 

1.045.578 

7.032 

7,032 

7,032 

1,038,546 

1,038,546 

I 045.578 

79 

Capital 
Projects Totals 

4,218,527 5,259,901 

410,045 410.045 
35,000 39,204 
37,063 37.063 

4.700,635 5,746,213 

93,815 100,847 
1,500,584 1,500,584 

54,882 54,882 
1.649,281 1,656,313 

410,045 410,045 

2,059,326 2,066,358 

37,063 37,063 
2,360.964 2.360,964 

1,038,546 
1,042,530 1,042,530 
(799,248) (799.248) 

2,641,309 3,679,855 

4 700.635 5746213 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

Non major Governmental Funds 

Combining Balance Sheet 
December 31, 2015 

ASSETS 

Cash and Investments 
Receivables - Net of Allowances 

Property Taxes 
Accounts 

Total Assets 

LIABILITIES 

Accounts Payable 
Advances from Other Funds 
Other Payables 

Total Liabilities 

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Property Taxes 
Total Liabilities and Deferred Inflows of 

Resources 

FUND BALANCES 

Restricted 
Committed 
Assigned 
Unassigned 

Total Fund Balances 

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of 
Resources and Fund Balances 

Special 
Revenue 

Unincorporated Capital 
Utility Projects Totals 

$ 1,025,077 4,481.596 5,506,673 

320,729 320,729 
745 34,995 35,740 

I 025.822 4 837 320 5 863,142 

26,824 238,412 265,236 
1,500,584 1.500.584 

19,887 19,887 
26,824 I, 758,883 1,785,707 

319,957 319,957 

26,824 2,078.840 2,105,664 

2,493,820 2,493,820 
998,998 998,998 

1,046,364 1,046,364 
(781,704) (781,704) 

998.998 2,758,480 3,757,478 

I 025 822 4 837 320 5.863,142 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

Non major Governmental Funds 

Combining Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances 
For the Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2015 

Special 
Revenue 

Unincorporated Capital 
Utility Projects 

Revenues 
Taxes $ 1.279,628 
Charges for Services 6,579 
Interest 6,393 
Miscellaneous 35,000 

Total Revenues 6,579 1,321,021 

Expenditures 
Public Works 46,127 
Community Development 331,091 
Debt Service 

Principal Retirement 822.765 
Interest and Fiscal Charges 550.084 

Total Expenditures 46,127 1,703,940 

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 
Over (Under) Expenditures (39,548) (382,919) 

Other Financing Sources 
Transfers Jn 500,090 

Net Change in Fund Balances (39,548) 117,171 

Fund Balances - Beginning 1,038,546 2,641,309 

Fund Balances - Ending 998.998 2 758.480 

87 

Totals 

1,279,628 
6,579 
6,393 

35,000 
1,327,600 

46,127 
331,091 

822,765 
550.084 

1.750.067 

( 422,467) 

500,090 

77,623 

3,679,855 

3 757 478 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

Nonmajor Governmental Funds 

Combining Balance Sheet 
December 31, 2016 

ASSETS 

Cash and Investments 
Receivables - Net of Allowances 

Property Taxes 
Accounts 

Total Assets 

LIABILITIES 

Accounts Payable 
Advances from Other Funds 
Other Payables 

Total Liabilities 

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 

Property Taxes 
Total Liabilities and Deferred Inflows of 

Resources 

FUND BALANCES 

Restricted 
Committed 
Assigned 
Unassigned 

Total Fund Balances 

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of 
Resources and Fund Balances 

Special 
Revenue 

Unincorporated 
Utility 

$ 919.941 

431 

920.372 

920,372 

920,372 

920.372 

86 

Capital 
Projects Totals 

4,668,660 5.588,601 

303.659 303,659 
34,995 35.426 

5.007.314 5,927,686 

172,959 172,959 
1.500,584 1.500,584 

19.877 19.877 
1,693,420 1,693,420 

303,659 303.659 

1,997,079 1,997,079 

2,650,423 2,650,423 
920,372 

I, 136,526 I, 136,526 
(776,714) (776,714) 

3,010,235 3,930,607 

5.007.314 5 927 686 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

Nonmajor Governmental Funds 

Combining Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances 
For the Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2016 

Special 
Revenue 

Unincorporated Capital 
Utility Projects 

Revenues 
Taxes $ 1,343,502 
Interest 20,037 

Total Revenues 1,363,539 

Expenditures 
Public Works 78,626 
Community Development 773,742 
Debt Service 

Principal Retirement 909, 177 
Interest and Fiscal Charges 570,477 

Total Expenditures 78,626 2,253,396 

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 
Over (Under) Expenditures (78,626) (889,857) 

Other Financing Sources 
Debt Issuance 570,612 

Transfers In 571,000 
1,141,612 

Net Change in Fund Balances (78,626) 251,755 

Fund Balances - Beginning 998,998 2,758,480 

Fund Balances - Ending 920,372 3,010,235 

87 

Totals 

1,343,502 
20,037 

1,363,539 

78,626 
773,742 

909, 177 
570,477 

2,332,022 

(968,483) 

570,612 
571,000 

1,141,612 

173,129 

3,757,478 

3,930,607 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

NON MAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET 

DECEMBER 31, 2017 

Special 

Revenue 

Unincorporated Capital 

Utility Projects Totals 

Assets 
Cash and investments $ 911,917 $ 8,727,458 $ 9,639,375 

Receivables - net of allowances 

Property taxes 164 194,384 194,548 

Accounts 45,883 45,883 

Total assets 912,081 8,967,725 9,879,806 

Liabilities 
Accounts payable 292,485 292,485 

Advances from other funds 2, 763,397 2,763,397 

Other payables 19,922 19,922 

Total liabilities 3,075,804 3,075,804 

Deferred Inflows of Resources 

Property taxes 194,379 194,379 

Total liabilities and deferred inflows 

of resources 3,270,183 3,270,183 

Fund Balances 

Restricted 5,906,825 5,906,825 

Committed 912,081 912,081 

Assigned 1,016,190 1,016,190 

Unassigned (1,225,473} (1,225,473) 

Total fund balances 912,081 5,697,542 6,609,623 

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of 
resources and fund balances $ 912,081 $ 8,967,725 $ 9,879,806 

82 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017 

Special 

Revenue 

Unincorporated Capital 

Utility Projects Totals 

Revenue 
Taxes $ $ 2,884,289 $ 2,884,289 

Interest 87,334 87,334 

Total revenues 2,971,623 2,971,623 

Expenditures 

Public works 8,291 8,291 

Community development 685,251 685,251 

Debt services 

Principal retirement 1,231,428 1,231,428 

Interest and fiscal charges 1,737,438 1, 737,438 

Total expenditures 8,291 3,654,117 3,662,408 

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues 

Over (Under) Expenditures (8,291) (682,494) (690,785) 

Other Financing Sources (Uses) 

Debt issuance 9,945,000 9,945,000 

Bond discount (67,129) (67,129) 

Payment to escrow agent (9,787,091) (9,787,091) 

Transfers in 350,000 350,000 

Transfers out (190,000) (190,000) 

Total other financing sources 

(uses} 250,780 250,780 

Net Change in Fund Balances (8,291) (431,714) (440,005) 

Fund Balances - Beginning 920,372 6,129,256 7,049,628 

Fund Balances - Ending $ 912,081 $ 5,697,542 $ 6,609,623 
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